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HCONRES 114
Expressing the sense of Congress that August 30, 2020, be observed as the 130th anniversary of the 1890
Institutions.

Congress: 116 (2019–2021, Ended)
Chamber: House
Policy Area: Agriculture and Food
Introduced: Aug 28, 2020
Current Status: Referred to the House Committee on Agriculture.
Latest Action: Referred to the House Committee on Agriculture.  (Aug 28, 2020) 
Official Text:  https://www.congress.gov/bill/116th-congress/house-concurrent-resolution/114 

Sponsor

Name:  Rep. Adams, Alma S. [D-NC-12] 
Party: Democratic   •   State: NC   •   Chamber: House
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Cosponsors  (29 total) 

Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Allen, Rick W. [R-GA-12] R · GA Aug 28, 2020

Rep. Bacon, Don [R-NE-2] R · NE Aug 28, 2020

Rep. Barr, Andy [R-KY-6] R · KY Aug 28, 2020

Rep. Beatty, Joyce [D-OH-3] D · OH Aug 28, 2020

Rep. Bishop, Sanford D., Jr. [D-GA-2] D · GA Aug 28, 2020

Rep. Bustos, Cheri [D-IL-17] D · IL Aug 28, 2020

Rep. Fortenberry, Jeff [R-NE-1] R · NE Aug 28, 2020

Rep. Fudge, Marcia L. [D-OH-11] D · OH Aug 28, 2020

Rep. Garamendi, John [D-CA-3] D · CA Aug 28, 2020

Rep. Hagedorn, Jim [R-MN-1] R · MN Aug 28, 2020

Rep. Kaptur, Marcy [D-OH-9] D · OH Aug 28, 2020

Rep. Lee, Barbara [D-CA-13] D · CA Aug 28, 2020

Rep. Lucas, Frank D. [R-OK-3] R · OK Aug 28, 2020

Rep. Marshall, Roger [R-KS-1] R · KS Aug 28, 2020

Rep. McEachin, A. Donald [D-VA-4] D · VA Aug 28, 2020

Rep. Richmond, Cedric L. [D-LA-2] D · LA Aug 28, 2020

Rep. Sewell, Terri A. [D-AL-7] D · AL Aug 28, 2020

Rep. Turner, Michael R. [R-OH-10] R · OH Aug 28, 2020

Rep. Walker, Mark [R-NC-6] R · NC Aug 28, 2020

Rep. Brown, Anthony G. [D-MD-4] D · MD Sep 1, 2020

Rep. Carson, Andre [D-IN-7] D · IN Sep 1, 2020

Rep. Cooper, Jim [D-TN-5] D · TN Sep 1, 2020

Rep. Horsford, Steven [D-NV-4] D · NV Sep 1, 2020

Rep. Khanna, Ro [D-CA-17] D · CA Sep 1, 2020

Rep. McCaul, Michael T. [R-TX-10] R · TX Sep 1, 2020

Rep. Pocan, Mark [D-WI-2] D · WI Sep 1, 2020

Rep. Scott, David [D-GA-13] D · GA Sep 1, 2020

Rep. Trone, David J. [D-MD-6] D · MD Sep 1, 2020

Rep. Westerman, Bruce [R-AR-4] R · AR Sep 1, 2020

Committee Activity

Committee Chamber Activity Date

Agriculture Committee House Referred To Aug 28, 2020

Subjects & Policy Tags

Policy Area:

Agriculture and Food

Related Bills

No related bills are listed.
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Summary  (as of Aug 28, 2020) 

This concurrent resolution (1) recognizes the 130 years of significant and meaningful contributions the 1890 Institutions

(i.e., historically Black universities established under the Second Morrill Act of 1890) have made to the United States, (2)

supports the efforts of the Department of Agriculture and other federal agencies to build stronger partnerships with such

institutions, and (3) commits to working in a bipartisan way to address the past funding and program inequities of such

institutions.

Actions Timeline

Aug 28, 2020: Introduced in House
Aug 28, 2020: Referred to the House Committee on Agriculture.
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